Fee Detail		FY 2024-25 FEE SCHEDULE		Comments
Fee Description	Authority	Fee Amount	Unit Desc.	Comments
Hangar Rentals				
East Side Hangar Waitlist Deposit Fee		\$450.00	Per Application	Footnote 1
Commercial Operation				
Commercial Use Permits & Impact Fees (SBP & L52)				
Remain Overnight Gate Parking Fee (RON)		\$1.00	Per 1,000lb MGLW/per night	
Miscellaneous	Gov. Code 6257 & 54985			
General Aviation Aircraft Landing Fee		\$3.00	Up to \$5.00 per 1,000 lb. MGLW	Footnote 2
Oceano (L52) Application Review Fee Event		\$150.00	Per Application	Footnote 3
Oceano (L52) Event Permit Fee		\$300.00	Per Event	Footnote 4

Department Name: Airports **Fund Center:**

Footnote #	Footnote Narrative
1	Non-Refundable Hangar Waitlist fee will be applied to Hangar Deposit upon Hangar Permit issuance.
2	Fee is up to \$5.00/1000 lb landed weight, excludes SBP & L52 based aircraft and aircraft less than 6,000
	MGLW published weight.
3	Application fee is non-refundable and due with application submittal. Additional fees may apply for impacts,
	excess County staff hours, encroachment permits, FAA review, or extended term of permit on a case basis.
4	Fee is the minimum per event and may vary. In addition, all events require a minimum 2 hr Airport Operations
	call-out fee. Approval of events is subject to the discretion of the Director of Airports.